

Order No.32.

Dt.03.03.23.

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Applicant and O.P no.2 files hazirah.

Witness Partha Das is examined and cross examined in full and discharged as PW-2.

One letter of authorisation dated 02.03.23, discharge summary dated 11.02.17 and 4 money receipts dated 30.01.17, 11.02.17 and 10.02.17, photocopy of ID standing in the name of Partha Das are marked as Exbt.12, 13, 14 collectively and 15, respectively.

One application for taking back the original of Exbt.15 is filed on behalf of PW-2.

Heard both sides.

Let the Identity card standing in the name of Partha Das be returned back to PW-2 after comparing its photocopy and on proper verification and with the undertaking to produce the same as and when called for by the Court.

Bench clerk to take note and do the needful after observing all formalities as per law.

Applicant files an application praying for time to adduce further evidence. Prayer is allowed.

To 29.05.23 for further evidence for the side of applicant.

D/C:

ADJ FTC-II Sealdah

ADJ FTC-II Sealdah